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Stories that move us.

Celebrating
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A podcast intended to inform, uplift and inspire.

Siteman Cancer Center presents a podcast series where cancer survivors

share their authentic and unfiltered stories. Speaking candidly alongside

nationally renowned Washington University Physicians, these incredible
survivors talk about the life-saving care they received at Siteman

and offer hope to all who have been impacted by cancer.
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STREAMING NOW ON ALL MAJOR PODCAST PLATFORMS

HealthCare
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CANCER CENTER University Physicians




Dear Friends,

It's our 70th birthday on September 20! Thank
you for celebrating with us this year. We are
grateful to you and the generations of St. Louisans
who have loved and supported us over the past
70 years. We are honored to continue the legacy
of this remarkable institution that you helped build
and to play a key role in changing the narrative
about St. Louis so that we can all flourish.

| hope you will join us on Sunday, September

22, for our 70th Birthday Block Party with special
guest Sonia Manzano, who was Maria on Sesame
Street and created Alma’s Way for PBS KIDS.

The party is a celebration with and for our
community! You’ll enjoy an afternoon of food
and music with a bit of nostalgia. Tickets are
available at ninepbs.org/events.

We're proud to share with you the best of what
only public media can provide. Our content and
initiatives educate, inspire, engage, and share a
diversity of perspectives. | hope they empower
you and strengthen the social, democratic, and
cultural health of our region and the country.

As part of our commitment to ensure ongoing,
trusted information this election season, we
will broadcast and stream several specials
about civic engagement. A special pre-election
episode of Living St. Louis is on October 21.

It's part of America Amplified, a public media
journalism initiative to boost election literacy.

Deadlock on September 24 encourages civil
dialogue in an era dominated by polarizing
debates. Citizen Nation, beginning October 8,
is a story about teenagers who compete in the
nation's premier civics competition.

Thank you for your continued support—and
here’s to the next 70 years!

Best,

%W

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

We hosted an event at the picturesque Audubon Center at Riverlands in
West Alton on July 11 to commemorate the 30th anniversary of the Clark
"Super Bridge." From left: Moderator Dr. Nicole Adewale, civil engineer
and Nine PBS board member; Chris Schmidt, Nova executive producer;
Dr. Terrance Freeman, professor and mechanical engineer; and Karen
Gelder, a field engineer who worked on the bridge's construction.

e

Amy Shaw and Steven Raichlen of PBS’s Project Fire and Project Smoke,
who was in town for a book signing and member event on June 26, at

4 Hands at The District in Chesterfield.

70, Ale Yeah! blonde ale was a hit with members and friends who came
out on a Saturday afternoon to enjoy our birthday beer collaboration
with 4 Hands Brewing Co. on June 22.
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70 Years Serving Our Community
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In 1951, the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) sent a letter to
the mayors of cities across the United States that asked: “If a channel
were reserved for educational television in your city, would your
community use it?”

St. Louis answered with a resounding yes.

Then-Mayor James Darst formed a committee that brought together
people from across the community—teachers, businesspeople,
parents, and civic leaders—to explore the possibilities of a station for
St. Louis. There was a lot of excitement and energy about a television
station dedicated to educating the entire community, from North to
South County, from East St. Louis to St. Charles. A station that would
reach into cities and out into rural areas. A station that would educate
children and inform adults. A station for all St. Louis.

Their innovative plan for a community-focused and -funded station
became known as “The St. Louis Plan” and served as a model for
educational stations nationwide.



In 2016, we hosted a marathon screening (all 14 hours) and celebration
of the acclaimed documentary Eyes on the Prize, created by St. Louis
native Henry Hampton. It is considered one of the definitive works on
civil rights.

Community support was a critical part of the St. Louis
Plan from the very beginning. After the station

received approval and its call letters from the Federal
Communications Commission, additional funds were

still needed to get KETC on the air. PTA moms from more
than 100 school districts jumped in to help, going door
to door and raising more than $100,000, which made the
St. Louis plan a reality.

Thanks to the vision, hard work, perseverance, and
generous support of people across the St. Louis region,
KETC/Channel Number 9 went on the air in September
1954, one of the first public television stations licensed
to a community.

Continued on page 6

The British TV series Downton Abbey is the most-watched drama
in PBS’s history. Here, Nine PBS members dress the part at a 2015
screening event.

FEATURE

Lucky Number 9

We are lucky to have supporters like you and
we are proud that our content highlights di-
verse perspectives and strengthens our com-
munity. We produce thought-provoking content
that contextualizes local issues.

Here are some things you might not know
about Nine PBS.

1. September 20, 1954: Nine PBS becomes the
seventh public television station to go on air
in the United States.

2. Our station’s call letters, KETC, stand for
Educational Television Commission.
(The first choice was KNOW.)

3. Inour 70-year history, 14 people have served
as the station’s president/CEO. Amy Shaw, the
first woman to lead the organization, was
named president and CEO in 2020.

4. KETC/Channel Number 9 became the fourth
station on the air in St. Louis. Today, it is the
only locally owned and operated station in
our region.

5. Nine PBS predates PBS by 16 years!

6. Over the last 70 years, Nine PBS has produced
600 series and specials and won 90-plus
Regional Emmy Awards.

7. We have had two homes during our 70 years.
The campus of Washington University in
St. Louis was our first home for 44 years. For
the last 26 years, we've made our home
in Grand Center and added the Public Media
Commons 10 years ago.

8. Two original panelists, Bill McClellan and Ray
Hartmann, sat around the Donnybrook table
for its first 37 years. (Ray retired from
Donnybrook in March 2024.)

9. More than 85% of Nine PBS’s funding is from

the generosity of local foundations, businesses,
and viewers like you. Thank you!

SEP-OCT 2024 | ninepbs.org



70TH BIRTHDAY
BLOCK PARTY .
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The reading-powered superhero, Super Why!, greeted fans at a Nine
PBS early learning event in 2016.

While the television landscape and St. Louis skyline have
changed a lot in the past 70 years, the community’s
generous and enthusiastic support of Nine PBS has been
a constant.

The original vision of the St. Louis Plan still guides Nine
PBS, too: educating the community as the region’s

trusted storyteller and partner, offering a diverse range @

of programs and initiatives on air, online, and in SINCE 1954 ‘

the community.
Thanks to St. Louis and viewers like you, Nine PBS connects Join your friends and neighbors as

9ur rgglon through compelling n§t|o'nafl.pr.ograms, o We celebrate 70 years of serving

inspiring local stories, and engaging initiatives that help o B e 3

our region flourish. OUI’. Comm_u_m e LEnifenyitelelel, lnEills;
kids' activities, and much more

We look forward to serving St. Louis and continuing to outdoors in Nine PBS’s Public Media
play a key role in building our community’s future for all.

-

Commons.
© For nostalgia-loving members and friends, don’t -~
miss our video about serving St. Louis for 70 years &
at ninepbs.org/70. \Na champion for education and community,

Sonia Manzano, best known for her role
as Maria on Sesame Street and the creator

of Aima’s Way, will be our special guest.
- /

4
Sunday, September 22 | 1-4 pm

-

Tickets are $9 each. Learn more and
buy tickets at ninepbs.org/events.

We have had the pleasure of hosting Ken Burns (pictured here greeting
guests in 2010) multiple times in our studio.

n Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024



WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS App. Watch entire seasons of select
series before broadcast or seasons or episodes you might have missed. Visit ninepbs.org/
passport to get started. New programs are added monthly.

Van der Valk on Masterpiece,
Season 4

Amsterdam—city of bikes, boats, and bodies. At
least, that’s the way steely-eyed cop Piet Van der
Valk sees his murder-infested beat. The Dutch
detective and his team face high-profile cases in
this fast-paced police procedural that explores
Amsterdam’s cultural contrasts.

Binge all six episodes of this series starting
on the night of its broadcast premiere on
September 15.

POV: Fauna

An old shepherd and his flock live alongside a
high-tech laboratory for animal experimentation
outside of Barcelona, Spain. Two worlds that

are two sides of the same coin. Fauna explores
the relationship between humans, animals, and
science in post-pandemic times.

Beginning September 5.

The Drought (Sequia), Season 1

A tight-knit community on both sides of the
Spanish-Portuguese border face more than
water scarcity when an unprecedented drought
reveals macabre evidence of a decades-old
crime. In Spanish with English subtitles.

Beginning September 6.

SEPTEMBER
A Boston (R)Evolution

Antiques Roadshow Recut:
Idaho Botanical Garden

Carmen Curlers, Season 2

Family Berger Law Practice,
Season 1

Gods of Tennis: Martina
Navratilova and Chris Evert

Lolita Lobosco, Season 2

Moonflower Murders on
Masterpiece

Odysseus Returns
POV: Fauna

POV: Hummingbirds
Ridley, Season 2

Sea Change

The Drought, Season 1

Van der Valk on Masterpiece,

Season 4
Voces: Almost American

Ridley, Season 2

Retired DI Alex Ridley joins forces with his former protégée
DI Carol Farman to delve into mysteries from a series of
jewelry heists that turn into murder, to a decomposed body
found in a hollow tree, and a shooting at an illegal rave.
Binge all eight episodes of this series starting on

the night of its broadcast premiere on September 15.
Season 1is now streaming.

OCTOBER

American Experience: LBJ:
My Fellow American

American Experience: The American
Vice President

American Experience: The
Presidents: LBJ

American Experience: The
Presidents: Reagan

American Masters: Blake Edwards:
A Love Story in 24 Frames

American Masters: Julia Alvarez
Big Cats 24/7, Eps 1-4

Dengler, Season 1

Hispanic Heritage Awards

Jack Has a Plan

Paradise, Season 5

POV: Against the Tide

Secrets of the Dead: Returning to
Babylon

The Great American Recipe, Season 4
The Marlow Murder Club, Season 1
The Nordic Murders, Season 5

The Palace, Season 1

Velvet, Season 1

VOCES American Historia:
The Untold History of Latino
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IN THE COMMUNITY

Teaching in Room 9 Season 9 Premiere

The newest season of Teaching in Room 9 premieres
Monday, September 16 at 9:30 am. Nine PBS partnered
with Webster University to produce the ninth season of
Teaching in Room 9, our region’s largest classroom. The
series is broadcast weekdays on Nine PBS and designed
to ensure three- to five-year-old kids are prepared for
the classroom.

The partnership between Nine PBS and Webster’s School
of Communications involved developing a 16-week
evening class that gave university students (pictured
above with the Nine PBS team) real-world production
opportunities in shooting, editing, and creating graphics
for the show. Partnerships like this ensure we are building
a pipeline of future public media professionals as well

as providing high-quality educational opportunities for all
in our region.

Features of the new Teaching in Room 9 season include

new characters to support school-readiness and virtual

field trips to new locations like the Saint Louis Zoo and
the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis.

Learn more about the series at ninepbs.org/room9.

In addition to the weekday broadcast, you can stream
episodes anytime on video.ninepbs.org, Nine PBS’s
YouTube channel, and on the PBS App.

Teaching in Room 9 is supported by Bank of America, Berges Family
Foundation, Boeing, The Cigna Group Foundation, Dana Brown Charitable
Trust, Emerson Charitable Trust, and Pershing Charitable Trust.

Contributed by Stephanie LaFleur, development manager, Nine PBS.

n Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024

Drawn In Abroad

In June 2024, Linda Mitchell (pictured above with
an African student), executive director of Metro
East Literacy Project, traveled to the coast of
western Africa for two weeks to support literacy
development in Liberia. As one of her curriculum
resources, Linda used Drawn In comics to support
vocabulary development of the students she
met. Comics were given to the children to help
build their at-home libraries.

Drawn In is a multiplatform initiative focused on
supporting literacy for local kids aged 5-8 years
old. The series follows four comic book-loving
kids—Tyler, Jadyn, Grace, and Nevaeh—whose
real world collides with their comic world in every
story. When characters escape from the comic
pages, it takes keen vocabulary, problem solving,
and teamwork to set the world right again.

Visit ninepbs.org/drawnin to learn more.



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Nine (©]: Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

Moonflower Murders

This new Masterpiece drama is based on the best-selling
novel by Anthony Horowitz. The six-part series is a sequel
to the acclaimed Magpie Murders that aired in 2022.
Returning in the lead roles they originated in Magpie
Murders are Academy Award®-nominee Lesley Manville
as book editor turned sleuth Susan Ryeland and Timothy
McMullan as famous literary detective Atticus Pind.

Sundays, beginning September 15, 8pm

Deadlock

As we all grow weary of winner/loser debates, Deadlock offers a refreshing
alternative. It will explore fundamental topics about community and responsibility,
triggering legal, moral, and ethical responses. As the hypothetical scenarios follow
intricate twists and turns, panelists and viewers alike will find themselves asking
the soul-searching question, "What would | do?"

Tuesday, September 24,10 pm

Milk Street

Chris Kimball and his Milk Street crew are back with a mouthwatering new season
of episodes filled with culinary adventures, simple recipes, and handy tips and
tricks for your kitchen. This season, Milk Street travels to Mexico, France, Italy,
Ukraine, Turkey, Thailand, England, Pakistan, Hungary, and more. Watch for two
new segments: Milk Street Development Kitchen and Milk Street 101.

Saturday, September 14,12 pm

Combating Pharmacy Deserts in St. Louis

The June 13 episode of Listen, St. Louis with Carol Daniel with guest Dr. Marcus
Howard hit a nerve (with 65K-plus plays on Instagram in August). Howard is

the founder of the only Black-owned pharmacy in Missouri. As businesses like
Walgreens and CVS close stores nationwide, creating pharmacy deserts, Howard’s
GreaterHealth Pharmacy & Wellness at Delmar Divine, an independent pharmacy,

ST. 0U|S is filling the gap in underserved and underrepresented communities.

Go to ninepbs.org/listenstlouis to listen to the episode or watch the episode on
our YouTube channel at youtube.com/ninepbs.

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.
Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).
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STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available

to stream free for a limited time on

the PBS App and for extended periods
with Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

Nine (@]4:13

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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SUN | SEP1
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 In the Americas
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts
8:00 Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)
10:00 Rick Steves’ Mighty Alps (PB)
10:30 Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)
12:00 Great Scenic Railway Journeys’ 30th
Anniversary Special (PB)
2:00 Raising Mentally Strong Kids with
Daniel Amen, MD (PB)
3:30 Engelbert Humperdinck: Live in
Hawaii (PB)
5:00 Barbra Streisand: Back to Brooklyn
(PB)
7:00 Hotel Portofino, Season 3 Finale (PB)
8:30  All Creatures Great and Small: A
Season 4 Change (PB)
10:00 Ken Burns: One Nation, Many Stories
(PB)
12:30 Fleetwood Mac: The Dance (PB)
2:00 The World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis
(9) (PB)
MON | SEP 2
7:00 The World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis
(9) (PB)
10:00 Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)
11:00 Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Milssouri State Parks (9) (PB)
12:00 Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility with Miranda Esmonde-
White (PB)
1:00 BBC News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 The Best of Joy of Painting: Special
Edition (PB)
4:00 Wish You Were Here! A Century of

Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

TUE | SEP 3

7:00 Stan Musial: The Legend of Stan the
Man (9) (PB)
9:30 Freedom Songs: The Music of the
Civil Rights Movement (PB)
11:00 Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)
12:30 Rick Steves' Mighty Alps (PB)
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 Ken Burns: One Nation, Many Stories
(PB)
WED | SEP 4
7:00 Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)
8:00 Raising Mentally Strong Kids with
Daniel Amen, MD (PB)
9:30 Revival 69: The Concert That Rocked
the World (PB)
11:30 Bruce Springsteen’s Nebraska: A
Celebration in Words and Music (PB)
12:00 Rick Steves Why We Travel (PB)
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)
THU | SEP5
7:00 Donnybrook (9) (PB)
8:00 The St. Louis Browns: The Team that
Baseball Forgot (9) (PB)
9:30 Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)
11:00 Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 All New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop

(PB)



FRI |

7:00

7:30
9:00

10:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30
11:00

1:00
2:00
4:00

6:30

8:00

9:30
1:00

1:30

3:30

SEP 6

Washington Week with The Atlantic
(PB)

America’s Last Little Italy (PB)

New Kids on the Block: iHeartRadio
Live (PB)

Bruce Springsteen's Nebraska: A
Celebration in Words and Music (PB)

The Best Joy of Painting: Special
Edition (PB)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)

Rick Steves' Mighty Alps (PB)

SEP 7

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Raising Mentally Strong Kids with
Daniel Amen, MD (PB)

Breakfast with the Bread Monk (PB)

America's Home Cooking: Easy
Recipes for Thrifty Cooking (PB)

The Best Joy of Painting: Special
Edition (PB)

Great Scenic Railway Journeys’ 30th
Anniversary Special (PB)

Stan Musial: The Legend of Stan the
Man (9) (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)

Fleetwood Mac: The Dance (PB)
'70's Soul Superstars (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Classical Rewind (PB)

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30

1:30

2:00
4:00

5:30

7:00
9:00

11:00

1:00

3:00

MON

7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

| SEP 8

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Rick Steves’ Mighty Alps (PB)

The World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis
(PB)

'70's Soul Superstars (PB)

Ken Burns: One Nation, Many Stories
(PB)

The St. Louis Browns: The Team that
Baseball Forgot (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

Great Performances: Rodgers and
Hammerstein's 80th Anniversary (PB)

Sherlock on Masterpiece: The
Abominable Bride (PB)

Ken Burns: One Nation, Many Stories
(PB)

America's Home Cooking: Easy
Recipes for Thrifty Cooking (PB)

Great Performances: Rodgers and
Hammerstein's 80th Anniversary (PB)

| SEP 9

Decades: 1950-1960: All Shook Up (9)

Decades: 1960-1970: Monumental
Change (9)

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
POV: Name Me Lawand
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

Howards End

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | SEP 10

7:00
8:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00

Finding Your Roots

PBS News Special: ABC Presidential
Debate Simulcast

Five Demands
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 11

Nature: Big Bend: The Wild Frontier
of Texas

Nova: Eagle Power

Secrets of the Dead: Archaeology
at Althorp

In Their Own Words: Princess Diana
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

American Masters: Rita Moreno

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 12

Donnybrook (9)

Decades: 1960-1970: Monumental
Change (9)

Doc Martin, Season 8 Encore
American Experience: LBJ, Part 1
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Nature
Nova

SEP-OCT 2024 | ninepbs.org



3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SEP 13

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

St. Louis Chronicles: Memories (9)
St. Louis Chronicles: More Memories
9)

America's Last Little Italy

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

POV

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SEP 14

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
America the Bountiful
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen
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3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

4:00
4:30

5:15
6:00
6:30

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Wild Travels

This Old House

This Old House

PBS News Weekend
Today in Chess

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Bride and Prejudice (2004)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

The Paris Murders

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 15

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands Without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess, Ep 9

St. Louis Chronicles (9)
St. Louis Chronicles (9)
America’s Last Little Italy

A Place Worth Saving: The Story
of the Central West End (9)

Antiques Roadshow Recut
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE
7:00
8:00

10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00

Ridley, Season 2 Premiere

Moonflower Murders on Masterpiece
Premiere

Van Der Valk on Masterpiece, Season
4 Premiere

Movie: Bride and Prejudice (2004)

Queen Elizabeth's Secret Agents
Ridley

Van Der Valk

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP16

Living St. Louis (9)
Decades: 1970-1980: Rust and
Rehabilitation (9)

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

American Masters: Orozco:
Man of Fire

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Moonflower Murders

Marriage

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope
| SEP 17

Finding Your Roots

American Masters: Julia Alvarez:
A Life Reimagined

Out of Exile: The Photography of
Fred Stein

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
In the Americas



3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | SEP 18
7:00 Big Cats 24/7 (1-2 of 6)
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: The Sunken
Basilica
10:00 Secrets of Sacred Architecture
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 American Masters: Julia Alvarez
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | SEP 19
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Decades: 1970-1980: Rust and
Rehabilitation (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 American Experience: LBJ, Part 2
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Big Cats 24/7
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | SEP 20
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Decades: 1900-1910: A Century Turns
9)
8:30 Decades: 1910-1920: What Is the
World Coming To (9)
9:00 Decades: 1920-1930: New Heights
9
9:30 Decades: 1930-1940: Hard Times,

Tough Choices (9)

10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

Decades: 1940-1950: War and Peace
9)

Decades: 1950-1960: All Shook Up (9)
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SEP 21

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
America the Bountiful
Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Wild Travels

This Old House

This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By

8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
4:30

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Florence Foster Jenkins (2016)
Austin City Limits

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Secrets of the Dead

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 22

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands Without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

The Best of Joy of Painting: Special
Edition (PB)

Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

Stan Musial: The Legend of Stan the
Man (9) (PB)

Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Ridley

Moonflower Murders on Masterpiece
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece

Movie: Florence Foster Jenkins (2016)

Queen Elizabeth's Secret Agents
Ridley

Van Der Valk

In the Americas

SEP-OCT 2024 | ninepbs.org



3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON |SEP 23
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Decades: 1900-2000: Big Plans (9)
8:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
9:00 Crossroads: A Conversation with
America
10:00 POV: Who's Afraid of Nathan Law?
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Moonflower Murders
2:00 Marriage
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | SEP 24
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Frontline: The Choice 2024:
Harris vs. Trump
10:00 Deadlock
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | SEP 25
7:00 Big Cats 24/7 (3 of 6)
8:00 Nova: Einstein's Quantum Riddle
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Jurassic
Fortunes
10:00 Fossil Country
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024

1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Frontline: The Choice 2024
3:00 To be announced
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | SEP 26
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Live from the LBJ Library with Mark
Updegrove, Premiere
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 American Experience: Reagan
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Big Cats 24/7
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | SEP 27
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Decades: 1960-1970: Monumental
Change (9)
8:30 Decades: 1970-1980: Rust and
Rehabilitation (9)
9:00 Decades: 1990-2000: Big Plans (9)
10:00 Under St. Louis (9)
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Crossroads: A Conversation with
America
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | SEP 28

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 America's Heartland

6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Alma's Way

7:00 Lylain the Loop

7:30  Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30  Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
11:00 America the Bountiful

11:30 Pati's Mexican Table
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street

Television

12:30 America's Test Kitchen

1:00 America's Test Kitchen

1:30 Cook's Country

2:00 Cook's Country

2:30 Food Is Love

3:00 Lidia's Kitchen

3:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
4:00 MotorWeek

4:30 Wild Travels

5:00 This Old House

5:30 Ask This Old House

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
7:00 Antiques Roadshow

8:00 As Time Goes By

8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Woman in Gold (2015)
11:00  Austin City Limits, 50th Anniversary

Season Premiere: Kacey Musgraves

12:00 The Caverns Sessions

12:30 Rick Steves' Europe

1:00 The Paris Murders

2:00 Secrets of the Dead

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope



SUN | SEP 29

7:00 Ridley 12:30 NHK Newsline
. 8:00 Moonflower Murders on Masterpiece 1:00 Moonflower Murders
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe . .
. 9:00 Van Der Valk on Masterpiece 2:00 Marriage
5:30 Inthe Americas . .
10:00 Movie: Moonstruck (1987) 3:00 Inthe Americas

6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30 Alma's Way

7:00 Lylain the Loop

7:30  Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30  Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 Islands Without Cars
10:30 Weekends with Yankee
11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
12:00 Queen Elizabeth's Secret Agents 4:30 Travelscope
1:00 Ridley
2:00 Van Der Valk on Masterpiece
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

1130  tasteMAKERS MON | SEP 30
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
12:00 Frontline: The Choice 2024 8:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Call the Midwife, Season 11 Mini 9:00 Antiques Roadshow
Marathon 10:00 Independent Lens: One Person,
6:00 PBS News Weekend One Vote?
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love 11:30  Amanpour and Company

QPBS

RENEWING YOUR NINE PBS
MEMBERSHIP IS AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3.

1. Open camera.

» Going paperless benefits
2. Scan code. the environment.
3. Give now. . It's easy.

Alternatively, renew on our website: * It helps us cut overhead costs.
ninepbs.org/renew

SEP-OCT 2024 | ninepbs.org



OCT ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024

TUE | OCT 1
EVENING
7:00 Voces American Historia: The Untold

History of Latinos (1 of 3)

8:00 American Experience: The American
Vice President
9:00 Frontline
10:00 37th Hispanic Heritage Awards
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT 2
EVENING
7:00 Big Cats 24/7 (4 of 6)
8:00 Nova
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Returning
to Babylon
10:00 Inside the Court of Henry VIII
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Voces American Historia: The Untold
History of Latinos
2:00 American Experience: The American
Vice President
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | OCT 3
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Live from the LBJ Library with Mark
Updegrove
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 American Experience: Reagan
1:00 BBC News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Big Cats 24/7

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

oCcT 4

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown, Season 11 Premiere
Sister Boniface Mysteries, Season 3

Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9)

America's Little Italy
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OCT>5

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love



3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Nine (@]:15

Simplify your life.

Simplify your giving.

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Wild Travels

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Mermaids (1990)

Austin City Limits: Gary Clark Jr./
Black Pumas

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Secrets of the Dead

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:30

5:15

Become a Nine PBS
Sustaining Member.

ninepbs.org/sustainer

| OCT 6

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands Without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

AFTERNOON

American Experience:
The American Vice President

A City at War: Chicago
Call the Midwife

Call the Midwife

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

OCT ON NINE PBS

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Ridley

Moonflower Murders on Masterpiece
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece

Movie: Mermaids (1990)

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Ridley

Van Der Valk

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT7

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

SEP-OCT 2024 | ninepbs.org m



OCT ON NINE PBS

10:00 POV: In the Rearview
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Moonflower Murders
2:00 Marriage
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT 8
EVENING
7:00 Voces American Historia: The Untold
History of Latinos (2 of 3)
8:00 Citizen Nation, Premiere (1 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Voces: Mambo Legends: The Music
Never Ends
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT9
EVENING
7:00 Big Cats 24/7 (5 of 6)
8:00 Nova
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Mozart's Sister
10:00 Ruth Weiss: The Beat Goddess
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Voces American Historia: The Untold
History of Latinos
2:00 Citizen Nation
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024

THU | OCT 10
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Live from the LBJ Library with Mark
Updegrove
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 My Life Is Murder
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Big Cats 24/7
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | OCT 11
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Velvet
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis 99)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | OCT 12
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Wild Kratts
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood
Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Wild Travels

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Stalag 17 (1953)

Austin City Limits: Maggie Rogers/
Gracie Abrams

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Secrets of the Dead

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 13
MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas
Wild Kratts
Alma's Way
Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Sesame Street
Work It Out Wombats!
Islands Without Cars
Weekends with Yankee



OCT ON NINE PBS

11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens

11:30 tasteMAKERS One Saturday

each month,
the Missouri
History Museum
celebrates
education and

AFTERNOON
12:00 American Experience: Vote

1:00 Next at the Kennedy Center: Snarky
Puppy: The Family We Make

2:00 Call the Midwife

3:00 Call the Midwife

4:00 Antiques Roadshow Recut

4:30 Father Brown

5:15 Sister Boniface Mysteries

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love

family learning
with History
Exploration Days!

| erORY UM B
IV.|-|SSOUR| HISlgFPZka?hztEory.org are FREE.

EVENING DANCE THE VOTE!
7:00  Ridley Saturday, September 14 - 10am-1pm
8:00 Moonflower Murders on Learn about the importance of voting and the people past and present who
Masterpiece voted to make St. Louis the city it is today.
9:00 Van Der Valk on Masterpiece ——————————
10:00  Movie: Stalag 17 (1953) “NOTHING ABOUT US WITHOUT US”: Disability History in St. Louis
Saturday, October 12 - 10am—-1pm
LATE NIGHT Learn the names and stories of the people with disabilities who called St. Louis
12:00  Father Brown home over the years and explore how disability rights activists have worked
100 Ridley to make St. Louis a better place for everyone.

I
NATIVE TRADITIONS THROUGH TIME
Saturday, November 2 . 10am—-1pm
Explore Indigenous traditions from the past and learn how Indigenous groups
in St. Louis keep their traditions alive today.

2:00 Van Der Valk

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

MON | OCT 14 9:00 Frontline 11:00  BBC News
EVENING 10:00 Beyond Debate: A Revolution 11:30  Amanpour and Company
in Education

7:00 Going Your Way (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow

9:00 Antiques Roadshow . S
. S . 1:00 Voces American Historia: The Untold
1322 ZOV. Twice Cocllocnlzed ATE NIGHT History of Latinos
: manpour and Compan . - .
P pany 1230  NHK Newsline 2:00 Citizen Nation

ATE NIGHT 1:00 Antiques Roadshow 3:00  In the Americas
. 2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip 3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting
12:00 NHK Newsline

3:00  Inthe Americas 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

1:00 Moonflower Murders .
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 430 Travelscope

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

1:00 BBC News LATE NIGHT
11:30 Amanpour and Company 12:30  NHK Newsline

2:00 To be announced
3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 430 Travelscope THU | ocT 17
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations EVENING
4:30  Travelscope WED | OCT 16 7:00  Donnybrook
EVENING 7:30 Id\I;Z:rgor?vzhe LBJ Library with Mark
TUE | OCT 15 7:00  Big Cats 24/7 8:00 Doc Martin
EVENING 8:00 Nova 9:00 Death in Paradise

. . 9:00 Secrets of the Dead: The . .
7:00 Voces American Historia: The Untold Herculaneum Scrolls 10:00 My Life Is Murder

History of Latinos (3 of 3 :
¥ ( ) 10:00 Coronado: The New Evidence 1100 BBC News

8:00 Citizen Nation (2 of 4) 11:30  Amanpour and Company
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12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

2:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Big Cats 24/7

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OoCT 18

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OoCT 19

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00

2:30
3:30
4:30
5:15

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Wild Travels

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Truman Show (1998)

Austin City Limits: Jacob Collier/
Nickel Creek

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Secrets of the Dead

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 20

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands Without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess, Ep 10

AFTERNOON
American Experience: Vote

Next at the Kennedy Center: Alonzo
King's Lines Ballet: Deep River

Lang Lang: Favorite Melodies

Call the Midwife, Season 12 Encore
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Ridley

Moonflower Murders on Masterpiece
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece

Movie: The Truman Show (1998)

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Ridley

Van Der Valk

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 21

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
POV: Tokyo Uber Blues
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Moonflower Murders

To be announced

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 22

EVENING

Finding Your Roots

Citizen Nation (3 of 4)

Voces Latino Vote 2024

0Odd Hours, No Pay, Cool Hat
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting



4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 23

EVENING
Nature: Silverback
Nova

Secrets of the Dead: The Civil War's
Lost Massacre

House on Jonathan Street
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Voces Latino Vote 2024

Citizen Nation

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

THU | OCT 24

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)

Live from the LBJ Library
Doc Martin

Death in Paradise

My Life Is Murder

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | OCT 25

7:00
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

AE &5 Ui Home Care

OCT ON NINE PBS

AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed

with 24/7 medical oversight.

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the
gold standard of in-home care.

Our Heart. Your Home.

@
¢'AccuCare

Horme Health Care of St. Louis

314-692-0020 www.accucare.com

§ Torch
& Missawri Alliamee for BBB - Ethics
HOME CARE 3633 wnER
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LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)
Voces Latino Vote 2024
In the Americas

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | OCT 26

MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Arthur and the Haunted Tree House
Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook’s Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud’s Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

To be announced

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00
8:30

9:00

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Young Sherlock Holmes
(1985)

11:00 Austin City Limits

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2024

12:00
12:30
1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:30

9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00
1:00
3:30
4:30

5:15
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 27

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts: Creepy Creatures

Cat in the Hat Knows a Lot about
Halloween!

Work It Out Wombats!
Islands Without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

AFTERNOON

American Experience: Vote
Great Performances: Emigre
Call the Midwife

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
PBS News Weekend

To be announced

EVENING
Ridley

The Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece

Wolf Hall on Masterpiece, Encore
Broadcast

Movie: Young Sherlock Holmes (1985)

LATE NIGHT

To be announced

Ridley

To be announced

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MON | OCT 28
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Today in Chess
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow: Kooky & Spooky
10:00 Voces: Our Texas, Our Vote
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 The Marlow Murder Club
2:00 To be announed
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT 29
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Citizen Nation (4 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Epic Bill
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT 30
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Dracula's Hidden Kingdom
8:00 Nova
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Field
of Vampires
10:00 To be announced
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Citizen Nation



3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | OCT 31

7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Live from the LBJ Library
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 My Life Is Murder
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

1230  NHK Newsline

1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Statement of Ownership, Management and Circulation

Title of publication: Nine PBS Magazine. Periodical no.:
736890. Date of filing: 9/1/24. Frequency of publication:
bimonthly. No. of issues published annually: 6. Annual
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of publication: 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601.
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office of publisher: 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-
3601. Publisher: Nine PBS, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO
63108-3601. Editor: Lynanne Feilen, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis,
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Nine PBS, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Known
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function and nonprofit status of this organization has not
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Actual): 125. Free or nominal rate distribution outside the
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We accept all types of vehicle donations!
Cars, motorcycles, RVs, boats and more.
The process is easy, pick-up is free, and

your gift is tax-deductible!

DONATE YOUR VEHICLE TODAY
(855) 482-5382 or ninepbs.org/vehicle
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Be My Neighbor Day is supported by PNC Grow Up Great® with
additional support from Fred Rogers Productions, the Corporation
for Public Broadcasting’s Ready to Learn, The Magic House,
Raising Cane’s Chicken Fingers, and UB Greensfelder.

storytime:.
commoens

BE MY
NEIGHBOR
DAY

Saturday, September 7
9:30-11 am

Outdoors in Nine PBS’s
Public Media Commons

Free, but registration
is required at
ninepbs.org/events.

X SN
At Be My Neighbor Day, kids ‘will learn about Fun activities are planned for the entire family!
being a caring neighbor, meet neighborhood Two joyful stories will be read aloud, with the
helpers from the St. Louis Fire Department, book’s pages projected onto a big video screen.
and get a picture taken with PBS KIDS characters The books will be read in English and Spanish
Daniel Tiger and Alma. and interpreted in American Sign Language.

DANIEL TIGER’S NEIGHBORHOOD © 2012. The Fred Rogers Company. All rights reserved.



